Noncontrolling interests (1) (1.8) (2) (2) (2) (0.2) (0.3) (0.4) (0.4) (0.4) (0.4) (0.4) (0.4)
NI (loss) to common shareholders 1,022 1,125 1,000 954 888 840 282 287 269 287 264 251 245 240

% growth 14.4% na -11.1% -4.6% -6.9% -5.4% na na na 1.2% -6.3% -12.5% -9.1% -16.4%
% margin 12.4% 14.9% 14.1% 13.8% 13.2% 12.9% 14.8% 15.1% 14.4% 15.6% 14.6% 14.1% 13.9% 13.8%

EPS - Basic $3.37 $3.79 $3.35 $3.21 $3.00 $2.86 $0.95 $0.97 $0.90 $0.96 $0.89 $0.84 $0.82 $0.80
   % growth 19.8% na -11.5% -4.2% -6.5% -4.9% 12.5% 14.6% 26.3% -0.1% -7.3% -13.0% -9.1% -16.2%
EPS - Diluted 3.35 3.78 3.35 3.21 3.00 2.86 0.95 0.97 0.90 0.96 0.89 0.84 0.82 0.80

% growth 21.6% na -11.3% -4.2% -6.5% -4.9% na na na -0.3% -7.2% -12.9% -9.1% -16.0%

Diluted shares outstanding 305 298 298 297 296 294 295.7 297.3 298.4 299.3 298.6 298.6 298.4 298.0
% growth y/y -5.9% -2.3% 0.2% -0.4% -0.5% -0.5% -7.0% -3.6% 0.1% 1.5% 1.0% 0.4% 0.0% -0.4%
% growth q/q 0.3% 0.5% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%

Source: Company data, Morgan Stanley Research. (1) 2008 proforma by us; 1Q09 and 2Q09 are proforma calculated by us. 2009 is proforma provided by the company
E= Morgan Stanley Research estimates

 5

M O R G A N  S T A N L E Y  R E S E A R C H

April 29, 2010
CenturyTel

Exhibit 5
CenturyLink Pro-forma Balance Sheet

Pf Pf
Pro-Forma for EQ Company MS

2008 2009 2010E 2011E 2012E 2013E 1Q09 2Q09 3Q09 4Q09 1Q10E 2Q10E 3Q10E 4Q10E
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 350 162 384 1,048 1,081 673 156 41 531 162 117 155 259 384
Accounts receivable 750 686 650 632 614 596 638 740 671 686 675 665 656 650
Other current assets 345 276 262 255 247 240 258 290 256 276 272 268 264 262

Total current assets $1,445 $1,124 $1,295 $1,935 $1,942 $1,510 1,052 1,070 1,458 1,124 1,063 1,089 1,179 1,295
Gross PP&E 30,125 15,557 16,409 17,335 18,274 19,199 30,103 30,323 15,609 15,557 15,774 15,988 16,199 16,409
Accumulated depreciation (19,818) (6,460) (7,867) (9,268) (10,662) (12,049) (20,030) (20,381) (6,245) (6,460) (6,814) (7,167) (7,518) (7,867)
Net PPE 10,307 9,097 8,541 8,066 7,612 7,151 10,073 9,942 9,363 9,097 8,960 8,821 8,681 8,541
Goodwill 7,880 10,252 10,252 10,252 10,252 10,252 9,615 9,615 10,034 10,252 10,252 10,252 10,252 10,252
Investments and other assets 2,044 2,090 2,090 2,090 2,090 2,090 2,219 2,219 2,102 2,090 2,090 2,090 2,090 2,090

Total assets 21,676 22,563 22,178 22,344 21,896 21,003 22,959 22,846 22,957 22,563 22,365 22,252 22,202 22,178

Liabilities
STDebt and current maturities of LTD 22 500 25 25 25 25 22 22 769 500 250 100 50 25
Accounts payable 443 395 390 381 372 364 370 436 332 395 398 399 394 390
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 889 812 798 780 764 748 918 824 1048 812 814 814 804 798

Total current liabilities $1,354 $1,707 $1,213 $1,186 $1,161 $1,136 1,310 1,281 2,149 1,707 1,462 1,314 1,248 1,213
Long-term debt 9,037 7,254 7,254 7,420 7,053 6,299 8,120 7,956 7,455 7254 7,254 7,254 7,254 7,254
Deferred credits and other liabilities 3,809 4,135 4,135 4,135 4,135 4,135 4,334 4,334 3,989 4135 4,135 4,135 4,135 4,135

Total liabilities 14,201 13,096 12,602 12,742 12,349 11,570 13,764 13,571 13,593 13,096 12,850 12,702 12,637 12,602

Shareholders' equity
Common stock 295 299 299 299 299 299 297 297 297 299 299 299 299 299
Paid-in capital 4,839 6,014 6,014 6,014 6,014 6,014 5,867 5,867 5959 6014 6014 6014 6014 6014
Treasury Stock 0 0 (25) (75) (125) (175) 0 0 0 0 0 0 -12.5 -25
Accumulated OCI (net of tax) (897) (85) (85) (85) (85) (85) (117) (117) (112) (85) (85) (85) (85) (85)
Retained earnings 3,238 3,233 3,368 3,443 3,439 3,373 3,143 3,223 3212 3,233 3,281 3,316 3,344 3,368
Non-controlling interest 0 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 7 6 6 6 6 6

Total shareholders' equity 7,475 9,467 9,577 9,602 9,548 9,432 9,195 9,275 9,364 9,467 9,515 9,550 9,565 9,577
Total liabilities and SE 21,676 22,563 22,178 22,344 21,896 $21,003 22,959 22,846 22,957 22,563 22,365 22,252 22,202 22,178
Source: Company data, Morgan Stanley Research. E= Morgan Stanley Research estimates

Exhibit 6
CenturyLink Pro-forma Cash Flow Statement

Pro-Forma for EQ Pro-Forma for EQ
2008 2009 2010E 2011E 2012E 2013E 1Q09 2Q09 3Q09 4Q09 1Q10E 2Q10E 3Q10E 4Q10E

Operating activities from continuing operations
Net income 1,135 1,125 1,000 954 888 840 282 287 269 287 264 251 245 240